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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Eastern Virginia Labor Federation 
5307 E. Virginia Beach Boulevard 
Norfolk, VA 23502

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Norfolk, Virginia

09/06/2025 $320.00 $2,670.00

Eastern Virginia Labor Federation 
5307 E. Virginia Beach Boulevard 
119 
Norfolk, VA 23502

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/11/2025 $2,000.00 $2,875.00

Eastern Virginia Labor Federation 
5307 E. Virginia Beach Boulevard 
119 
Norfolk, VA 23502

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/11/2025 $9,000.00 $11,875.00

Eastern Virginia Labor Federation 
5307 E. Virginia Beach Boulevard 
119 
Norfolk, VA 23502

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/11/2025 $9,000.00 $20,875.00

Eastern Virginia Labor Federation 
5307 E. Virginia Beach Boulevard 
119 
Norfolk, VA 23502

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/11/2025 $9,000.00 $29,875.00

Eastern Virginia Labor Federation 
5307 E. Virginia Beach Boulevard 
119 
Norfolk, VA 23502

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/11/2025 $2,320.00 $32,195.00

Eastern Virginia Labor Federation 
5307 E. Virginia Beach Boulevard 
119 
Norfolk, VA 23502

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/06/2025 $1,000.00 $33,195.00

IAM Capital Air Lodge 1759 
1037 Sterling Road 
Suite 104 
Herndon, VA 20170

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Herndon VA

10/04/2025 $800.00 $800.00

NALC Branch 3520 
7008 H Little River Turnpike 
Annandale, VA 22003

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Annandale VA

10/04/2025 $1,120.00 $1,120.00

UFCW Local 400 
8400 Corporate Drive 
200 
Landover, MD 20785

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Landover, MD

09/02/2025 $8,500.40 $66,003.20

UFCW Local 400 
8400 Corporate Drive 
200 
Landover, MD 20785

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Landover, MD

10/06/2025 $8,500.40 $74,503.60

United Mine Workers of America 
18354 Quantico Gateway Drive 
Triangle, VA 22172

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Triangle Virginia

09/02/2025 $960.00 $8,640.00
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United Mine Workers of America 
18354 Quantico Gateway Drive 
Triangle, VA 22172

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Triangle Virginia

10/04/2025 $960.00 $9,600.00

USW Local 8888 
4306 Huntington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23607

1. 
2.Labor Union 
3.Newport News, VA

09/02/2025 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

Total This Period $54,480.80
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Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure
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Kathy Tran for Delegate 
PO Box 2731 
Springfield, VA 22152

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/02/2025 $2,500.00

Simonds for Delegate 
PO Box 2296 
Newport News, VA 23609

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/02/2025 $1,000.00

Downey for Virginia 
113 Palace Lane 
Suite K 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/03/2025 $1,000.00

Friends of Kelly Convirs-Fowler 
4588 South Plaza Trail, Suite 105 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/03/2025 $1,000.00

Ghazala for Virginia 
PO Box 72923 
Richmond, VA 23235

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/04/2025 $5,000.00

Jay Jones for Viriginia 
1490-5A Quarterpath Rd #195 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/04/2025 $5,000.00

Virginia for Everyone 
PO Box 5002 
Woodbridge, VA 22194

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/04/2025 $1,000.00

Nadarius Clark for Delegate 
PO Box 829 
Suffolk, VA 23439

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/06/2025 $320.00

Bonita Anthony for Delegate 
P.O. Box 1853 
Norfolk, VA 23501

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $1,000.00

Carnegie for Delegate 
300 George Washington Hwy N 
Chesapeake, VA 23323

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $2,000.00

Downey for Virginia 
113 Palace Lane 
Suite K 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $2,000.00

Friends of Cat Porterfield for 99 
1340 N Great Neck Road/Box 12 
1272 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $1,000.00

Friends of Don Scott 
355 Crawford Street 
704 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $1,000.00

5 of 12



Virginia American Federation of Labor & 
Congress of Industrial Organizations 
(PAC-12-00273)

Reporting Period: 09/01/2025 Through: 10/07/2025
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Friends of Kelly Fowler 
PO Box 6769 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $2,000.00

Friends of Marcia Price 
PO Box 387 
Newport News, VA 23607

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $1,000.00

Friends of Virgil Thornton, Sr. 
61 Mizzen Circle 
Hampton, VA 23664

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $2,000.00

Ghazala for Virginia 
PO Box 72923 
Richmond, VA 23235

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $2,500.00

J Ward for Delegate 
P.O. Box 7310 
Hampton, VA 23666-0310

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $1,000.00

Jay Jones for Viriginia 
1490-5A Quarterpath Rd #195 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $2,500.00

Jessica Anderson for VA House of Delegates 
P.O. Box 1495 
Williamsburg, VA 23187

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $2,000.00

Michael Feggans for Virginia 
900 Commonwealth Place 
PMB 2141 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $2,000.00

Nadarius Clark for Delegate 
PO Box 829 
Suffolk, VA 23439

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $2,000.00

Person for Delegate 
PO Box 446 
Emporia, VA 23847

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $1,000.00

Phil for VA 
PO Box 8927 
Norfolk, VA 23503

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $2,000.00

Rodney for Virginia 
PO Box 15342 
Chesapeake, VA 23328

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $1,000.00

Simonds for Delegate 
PO Box 2296 
Newport News, VA 23609

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/13/2025 $1,000.00
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Destiny for Virginia 
9962 Brook Rd, #671 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/20/2025 $2,500.00

Friends of Guzman 
PO Box 74 
Nokesville, VA 20181

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/20/2025 $2,500.00

J Ward for Delegate 
PO Box 7310 
Hampton, VA 23666-0310

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/20/2025 $2,500.00

Marty for Delegate 
PO Box 6366 
Leesburg, VA 20178

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/25/2025 $1,000.00

Friends of Rae C. Cousins 
2917 Hanes Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23222

Contribution
Doris 
Crouse-May
s

09/27/2025 $1,000.00

Total This Period $55,320.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 14 $54,480.80

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 14 $54,480.80

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $55,320.00

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $55,320.00

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $8,810.96

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $54,480.80

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $54,480.80

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $63,291.76

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$55,320.00

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $55,320.00

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $7,971.76

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $14,178.16

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $72,407.80

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $54,480.80

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $126,888.60

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $141,066.76

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $77,775.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$55,320.00

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $133,095.00

29. Ending Balance $7,971.76
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